Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ne and address of	ginal documents or correceiving party(ies	
James M. Clauss, Kevin M. L David J. Ford	interna	Address:	utodesk, Inc.	83.U.S. 9/19999
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attaction 3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	Address: 11	1 McInnis Parl	(way
	hange of Name City	San Rafael	_ State CA _ Z	94303
Execution Date: 11/10/98 & 1	1/18/98 Addition	nal name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	Yes No
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new application, the execution $\frac{24}{98}$	ecution date of the ap B. Patent No.(98 <u>& 11/18/98</u>
Addit	tional numbers attached?	Yes No		·····
				onto involvad:
5Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor		otal number of a	oplications and pat	1
concerning document should be mailed: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor Name:	& Zafman, LLP 7. To	otal number of a tal fee (37 CFR 3		1
concerning document should be mailed: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor	& Zafman, LLP 7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3		1
Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor Name: Internal Address:	& Zafman, LLP 7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$40.00 be charged to de	1
concerning document should be mailed: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor Internal Address: Street Address:	& Zafman, LLP 7. To 8. E	tal fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to	.41)\$40.00 be charged to dependent	posit account
Concerning document should be mailed: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire F 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: 12/04/1998 @PMME 00000021 09199990	& Zafman, LLP 7. To 8. E	tal fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account nu	.41)\$40.00 be charged to dependent	posit account
concerning document should be mailed: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire F 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: 12/04/1998 CPAYNE 00000021 09199990	& Zafman, LLP 7. To Blvd. CA ZIP: 90025 (Atta DONOT USE THISSPACE belief, the foregoing inform	tal fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account number 192-2666 Ch duplicate copy of the second s	be charged to dependent to depe	posit account deposit account)

Express mail no. EL034430415US

Attorney Docket No.: 06089.P017

REEL: 9634 FRAME: 0831

Attorney's Docket

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

No.: 06089.P017 (For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of wh	nich is hereby
acknowledged, We	
the undersigned, <u>James M. Clauss, Kevin M. Linscott, and David J. Ford</u>	<u> </u>
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Autodesk, Inc.	
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> , having a principal place of	of business at
111 McInnis Parkway, San Rafael, California 94303	, ("Assignee"),
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, a	and interest for the
United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements the	nat are disclosed in
the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the un	ndersigned prior
hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled	

ERROR HANDLING AND REPRESENTATION IN A COMPUTER-AIDED DESIGN ENVIRONMENT

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 12/29/97 (A1)

Each Inventor: Please	e Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
, 1998 Date	Name: James M. Clauss	
, 1998 Date	Name: Kevin M. Linscott	, 1998 Date
, 1998 Date	Name: David J. Ford	, 1998 Date

Attorney's Docket

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

PATENT

······································	3 DOCKEL	<u> </u>	<u> 7 </u>
No.:	06089.P017	(For Execution	n Prior

(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable co	onsideration, the receipt of which is hereb	y
acknowledged, <u>We</u>		
the undersigned, <u>James M. Clauss, Kevin M.</u>	Linscott, and David J. Ford	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Autodesk,</u>	Inc.	
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>	, having a principal place of business a	at
111 McInnis Parkway, San Rafael, California 9	<u>94303</u> , ("Assignε	e"),
and its successors, assigns, and legal represen	ntatives, the entire right, title, and interest t	for the
United States and all foreign countries, in and to	o any and all improvements that are disclo	osed in
the application for the United States patent that	t has been executed by the undersigned p	rior
hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates ind	dicated below and is entitled	

ERROR HANDLING AND REPRESENTATION IN A **COMPUTER-AIDED DESIGN ENVIRONMENT**

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 12/29/97 (A1)

Each Inventor: Please	e Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
, 1998 Date	Name: James M. Clauss	, 1998 Date
<u>N</u> ວ <u>າຮ</u> , 1998 Date	Name: Kevin M. Linscott	<u>Nວວ ນະ</u> , 1998 Date
, 1998 Date	Name: David J. Ford	, 1998 Date

- 2 **-**

RECORDED: 11/24/1998

Rev. 12/29/97 (A1)